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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted to HOMEWOOD AT GMA_R_'ITINSBURG, INC.

P LEGALEN

The total number of persons which may be
or the maximum capacity permitted:by-the

Restrictions: Secure Dement;_a ¢

No: 360110

ISSUING OFFICER OIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicueus place in the facility. PW 628 — 01111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OY PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
MAR 2 § 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Arlene Clark, NHA Executive Director
Homewaood at Martinsburg, inc.
Homewood at Martinsburg

437 Givier Drive

Martinsburg, Pennsylvania 16662

Dear Ms. Clark:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
February 15, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSCONAL CARI HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page [ of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HOMEWQOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662

360111

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

02/15/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIOMAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ron Minnich, Tom Rath

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Remumd o FIRST PAGE only wnless nultiple

representatives produce the plan) .
" Hoily Ketler, Assisteot LifeSHles Services Oitecyor

Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewood Retirement Canters-MB 8147933654

PCH Diviston
Cential Regior Field Cffice

MAR 17 201
RECEIVED

3, Administrator will monitor
this documentation to ensure
clezning schedule is followed
every six (6) months.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROYVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
#bogptete wdo | Y it Yl
, ; (Y 72/t
p / T V
PLAN OF CORRECTION ;
A (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMN/IANCE  violation, as well as a plan to axsure the violation | COMBLIANCE
55 Pa.Cade §2600 VE BY does not recar) VERIFIED BY
105g2 The section of the dryer duct work installed 1. The ducts were cleaned on’ Februpry
. through the ceiling liles to the oulside walls were - 24, 2011 by Benton Industrial
%%S&i“;fﬁﬂeu not cleaned on a annual basis but anly when the -t~ ! c].;a.ne.rs . ~See Tretts gl
and infemz! and home believed that the duct work was obstrucled. 2. Benton Industrial bas been
extermal ductwork of placed on an automatie cleaming
clothes dryess schedule for every six (6) months,
avcondng to e This will be documented by the
manufacturer's maintenance director on
nstructions. attachment #A.

;3/7/! Coas

2:57PM

RECETVED TIME MAR. 16.
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Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewecod Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Pa,Cade Chiapter 2600

Page2 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HOMEWOOD AT MARTINSE

URG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662

360111

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude afl dates of the inspection)

02/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ron Minaich, Tom Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Recuired on FIRST PAGE only

representatives produce the plan)

vnless mwitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

M&,@@, O

DATE

\ 3/ ey

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE
S/

CORRECTION _
QM@L/
P4 b [

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

A
CcO NCE
Y

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-byy-step plan to correct the specific
Violation, as well as a plan to assuce the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

WTa

Porlable space
heaters are
prohiited.

Room #303 had been squipped vwilh a partable
space heater in the hathroom.

3AS-11

L1740

G-\

3 1le= 1\

staff from room 303, Admindstrabor
resident and daughter again that the use
of spaceheatersarepmbibited. Thiswas
crmpleted on Fehrpacy 15, 2011,

2. Oa February 18,2011, admiudstrator
followed vp with Tesident and daughter, The
tesidealtfeelstllﬁbathmmismm@.
Shehas no complaints.

3. At staff meeting, scheduled for
Marchl7, 2011, commonity Duxse wi1l yemind
staff 1fthey see a space heater inan

and notify administration.

andit sheet o check apartments for space
heators or other hezzards. First andit
tobe May 1, 2011, See attachment g2.
5. Admindstrator reminded residents
at yesident comocil on February 16, 2011
that the use of space heaters is

jted. PResidents who were mot at
the meeting received a copy of
the meeting motes.

See attachment #1.

they are €0 TemRRe itimmediately

4. Admiistrator bas added o the quarterly '

2:57PM

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16
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VIOLATION REPORT

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chiapler 2600 Page 3 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HOMEWOOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662 360111
ONSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0271522011 | Ron Minnich, Tom Roth
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Recuired on FIRST PAGE only unless mu'tiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVALOF P OF DATE
CORRECTION d
\ tﬁzm%m%x«_, B0 A1 / i O?/z?//
) 4 ’
PLAN OF CORRECTION
E (inchude a stop-by-step pian to correct the spesific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPMANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 pa.Code §2600 BY does not recut) VERIFIED BY
1412 T Resdent #1's medical evaluation, dated The facility was ucﬁ:iﬂﬂmhdical
A resident shall 7122110, was completed by the home prior o the : ntiL August 2010 we noticed OLC ETKL.
resi hal physician wealuating the resident, or siquing he g ~\-\O Starting of 2010 the medical
have a medical e S e fled in the medical “valuation remplate was emailed to
evalualion by a mm. The home 12 e 1y all physiciam offices audasa standax
physiciar, information cn the form. ractice the forms are completed
physician's assistant at the Ehysic:l.an‘ s office aud
or centiiiet « Resident#2's medical evaualion, dated signed by the physician. The form
registered nurse 5160, was completed by the home prlor o the is then returned to the facility
oner physician evalualing e resident ot signing the with the res dent after their
omentedana | O™ “The home had filled in the medical appointment. )
form specified by the information on the form. Since August 2010, all medical
Department, vl evaluations have been completed
60 days prior o b*i; a physician, not the facility.
admission o within The medical evanetymny hey teps have Secs >fen 0
30 days after monitored by the unit S9¢79 Yorrect viotation, fu
dmission. worker/PCA every quarter omplijance i¢ 1LY
\ will continve to do S0.
See attached copies of completed
medical evaluations and andit form.

B- 3O\

Attachments

Resdent By + Qesoeritt 2 r~ed- -6
e " B o\t oy KPS

A
; }d?o‘, M ol

e tSHe>

M\IE Do (TGO Cor O~ e

Feuo tagh- erodln

ag. (pmieiect oy P oot Gy orce (omDIeigA oy

¢

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16.

2:57PM
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Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Hemewoaod Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 . Page 4 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HOMEWOOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, pA 16662 360111
[NSPECTION DATES (nclode all dates of the fospection) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0215722011 Ron Minnich, Tom Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) ,

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENT]'{;Y DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION
blon fup oS LD B &// 47
' /
B \ PLAN OF CORRECTION | 1
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific . DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CO NCE  violtion, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 BY does ool reci) VERIFIED BY
187d Resident #3 was prescribed the Pro fé nata » The MAR of resident #3 s We%y
The ehal (PRN) medication, Phenergan 25myg. The - reviewed on February -Js 1. I
fgl]n:u{‘t‘:: direl;!ljuns medication was not on fand in the home. 45— was determimied that the ¥

was no louger experiencing the

of the prescriber. ' gymptom of nausea, for wuich the
medication was prescribed . The resident

bd pot used the nedicaﬁmﬁna%
See attachment #5 (MARs for
and Fehmarymll).:lhemﬁ.dem!s ician

was emtznmdtomq;mttl-leurder e
dismuﬁtmﬂfurmﬂmby

The medications of all otherx i
were fmediately reviewed on February 2
16, 2011 to emsure each PRN

Q—']Lg"'\\ medication was available per
physician's orders. 7, exeaften
the mrse will revi

resident's s oizms oxdexs to ensure
511 medicatious are aailable. Also,2
te overall audit of allmedicaion
wes schedaled with the ;Eacili;:ly's
coatracted pharmacy, Thompsan's of altootd,
The audit is scheduled for Maxch 21, AJ11.
Aditioally, the ity will schedule

- M~ | ongping quartert andits of all
medications ayng opders with

Thompson's FPharsacy- L

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16,

2:57°M
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Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewood Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 PaCode Chapter 2600

Yape 5 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HOMEWOOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662 360111
INSPECTION DATES (Incinde all dates of the inspextion) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

02/15/2011 Roc Minnich, Tam Roth
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT ION (Required an FIRST PAGE only unless roultiple
representatives preduce the plan)

SIGNATURE QF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

’ CORRECTION
Hertiy Yo e 40 Ems 2/
: NG| SN
g / . - /
FLAN OF CORRECTION
(i:.mhx.le a step-by-step plan bo correct the specnﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION (8.0] CE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assuxe the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa,Code §2600 Y does not recor) VERIFIED BY
252 Nane of the resicent records reviewed had ! 1. All residents' eye color and hair

Each resident docurmented identifying marks or eye and hair Q- colar has been added tothe residents

record sli'aall incs:iude color. = 1a-1 bhotos  on their MoA.R.

the follawing i s vas umplﬁted Februaxy 19, 2011 by

information: he administrator. See attached

{1) Rame, gender, phote #4 snd #5.

admission date, birth . The assessment: form has beenmodified to

} date and Social i nelude resident eye color sod batr color.

Secmrity nusnber. '1-4Q-\\ hiswill ensure furcther conpliance of

{2} Race, beight, . regulation #252.  Thiswas done by

weight, color of hair, administratorFebruary 19, 2011.

colorofeyes, See attachment #3.

veligious afiliation, if 3. Copmmity nuxse and admxdstrabor

any, and idenfifying complete assessments so we are

marks. U both £ this change

@ A photagraph of -14-))  [poth sware of this change: dons nave been tak
the resident that is March 14, 2011 fep td' ation: full

than 2 cgrrect vio U

mﬁd C ceds notye
{4) Language or

mearns of -

commumication

spoken ar usad by

the resident. -

%) The name,

2:57PM

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16.
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Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewood Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pege Gof [0

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HOMEWOCD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662

360111

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

I.NSPECTION DATES (nchde all dates of the inspecticn)

02152011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ron Minaich, Tom Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE coly naless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Al i 0e- 05D

DATE

S~ 1]

REGLONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN.OF

CORRECTION ,

DATE

gy

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

CE
BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step. plan fo cowrect the specific
violation, s well as a plan. fo assare the violation
does nol recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

ardress, telephone
numnber and
relalionship of a
designaled person
to be contacted in
case of an
eFIeIyency.

{6} The name,
address and
telephone number of
the residenl’s
pliysician of smxce
of heatth care.

(@) The current and
previous 2 years’
physidian's
examinafion reports,
including copies of
the medical
evaluation forms.
(8) Alistof
presoibed
medications, OTC
medications and
CAM

(@ Dietary

7:57PM

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 6.




VIOLATION REFORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HOMEWOOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662

360111

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

aenjeo

02152011

INSPECTION DATES (lnclade all dates of the fnspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ron Minnich, Tom Roth

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TKTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SI

GNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SJGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

D

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL

CORRECTION // &Z/ﬂ/ L

AL OF PLAN

DATE

47

%WB&A}

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

CO

NCE
BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan o correct the specific
violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
YERIFIED BY

resindions, i any.
(10 A record of
ncident reparts for
the indEvidual
resident.

(11) Alistof
aBergies, if amy.

12) The
documentation of
health care setvices
and orders,
including orders for
the services of
visiling nurse o
home health
agendies,

(13) The
preadmission
screening, initial
intake assessment
and the most current
version of the
annugl assessment,
(14} A support plan.
{15} Applicable
court arder, T any.

Al

'%QJ_QQ%Q&kS

2:577M

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16.

Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewood Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REFORT

Page 8 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

20/e%

HOMEWOOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVEMARTINSBURG, PA 16662 360111
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0211512011 RonMinaich, Tom Rath

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REP

RESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muliple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

LYY ARCES TEIN

DATE

z, e~ 11

CORRECTION

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

Y

Gl i

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

Y

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(include a step-by-step plan {0 correet the specific
COMPLYANCE  violation, as well s a plan to assure the violation

does npt recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

{16) The residenls
medical insurance
infomation.
{17) The date of
entrance inlo the
home, relocations
and discharges,
induding the
transfer of the
resident to other
homes ovmed by the
same legal entity.
{18) An iventory of
fhe resident's
personal properly as
veluntarity dedlared
.| by the resident upon
admission and
voluntarily updated.
(19} An inventory of
the resident’s
property entrusted to
the adminisirator far
safekeeping.
{20) The finarcial
records of reskdents

\
2-14-1)

uﬂw_,pq%p.ﬂ S

Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewood Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

2:57PM

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16,



VIOLATION REPORT

26/28

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PageSaf 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
HOMEWOODD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662 . 360111
INSPECTION DATES (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/152011 Ron Minnich, Tom Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

W,W 2w | é/jgﬁ%ﬁ/ 22/

Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Hemewood Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

PLAN OF CORRECTION

D (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMP CE  viplation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 Y does not recar) VERIFIED BY

receiving assistance
with financial 216~ Aeo Poﬁﬂz + 5
@1 The reason for
termination of
servioes ar tanser
of {he resident, the
date of transfer ard
the destinafion.
(#2) Copiesof
ransfer and
discharge
sammaties from
hospials, i
available.
{23) K the resident
dies n the home, a
capy of the ofiicial
dealh certificate.
{24) Signed
notfication of rights,
grievance
procedures and
applicable consent
{o freatment

protections specified

2:51PM

" RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16.
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Mar-16-2011 01:54 PM Homewood Retirement Centers-MB 8147933654

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HOMEWGOD AT MARTINSBURG, 437 GIVIER

DRIVE MARTINSBURG, PA 16662

360111

CURRENY LICENSE NUMBER

dﬂ%\&m&,&&b

INSPECTION DATES {lnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02/1572011 ' Ron Mirmich, Tom Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TIILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

e

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN Q
CORRECTION ;
-1~ ] . /4W4jk/f7
I

PLAN OF CORRECTION
' Al (inclixde a step-by-step plan to coxrect the specific | | DATR

REGULATION VIOLATION CO CE  violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 BY does not roctr) VERIFIED BY
in41.

5) A copy ofthe Dop
(risidem-hmna 1a-4 ?9‘694’ S
contract.
(26} A termination
nolice, if any

2:57PM

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 16,






